

P
ITEM NO.MM-9-B
(REVISED)

COURT NO.9

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26889/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 08/07/2013 in SCA No.10494/2013 of The
HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

M/S. SANJEEVANI DYEING & PRINTING &ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UOI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and
prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO.26894/2013 & SLP(C) NO.26921/2013

Date: 29/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Panesar, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kothak, Adv.
Mr. Charudatta Mahindrakar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on board.

Issue notice.

The operation of the impugned judgment and order is stayed.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
A.R-cum-P.S.

[Indu Bala Kapur]
Court Master

ITEM NO.MM-9-B

COURT NO.9

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26889/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 08/07/2013 in SCA No.10494/2013 of The
HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

M/S. SANJEEVANI DYEING & PRINTING & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UOI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Panesar, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kothak, Adv.

Mr. Charudatta Mahindrakar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Taken on board.

Issue notice.

The operation of the impugned judgment and order is stayed.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
A.R-cum-P.S.

[Indu Bala Kapur]
Court Master